## PURBASTHALI COLLEGE



পশ্চিমবাগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

53AB 561137

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is made on this 12th day of July, 2021, BETWEEN SREE CHAITANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA, Habra, North 24 Parganas,

USC approved, 2<sup>nd</sup> cycle NAAC accredited college affiliated under the West Bengal State University and Government of West Bengal aided college, having its campus at Prafullanagar, P.O- Habra, District- North 24 Parganas, Kolkata- 743268, West Bengal, represented by its Principal Dr. Subrata Chatterjee, son of Sri Chandi Charan Chatterjee, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) OF THE ONE PART.

P&RBASTHALI COLLEGE, Parulia, P.O. Parulia, Dist. Puba Bardhaman, PIN- 713513 UGC approved and affiliated under the University of Burdwan and Government of West Bengal aided college represented by its Principal Dr Bibhas Chandra Saha, son of Sri Kanai Charan Saha, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) OF THE OTHER PART.

WHEREAS the Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya 2nd cycle NAAC accredited college, with a view to improve Advancement of Learning and Need based Higher Education, desirous to exchange various fields of the institutions proposed Purbasthali College to ioin hands with them. Purbasthali College (Second Party) as the Second Party accepted the proposal of the First Party.

Beelve

Principal Purbasthali College Parulia,Purba Bardhaman

Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habra-Prafullangar, 24 Pgs. (N)

Principal

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Principal

Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habra-Prafullangar, 24 Pgs. (N)

Habra-Prafullangar, 24 Pgs. (N)